FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-24-2001



101885240

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Comm	PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New	Conveyance Type				
Resubmis Documen	ission (Non-Recordation)				
	on of PTO Error				
Reel #	Frame # U.S. Government Ve Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel #	/e Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)		3/2001			
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Name (line 1)		on Date Day Year			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1)	is an assign	to be recorded nment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving pa domiciled in States, an a	the United			
Address (line 1)	One Computer Associates Plaza of a domes representati (Designation	ive is attached.			
Address (line 2)	separate do Assignment	cument from L)			
Address (line 3)	Islandia New York 11749 City State/Country Zip Code				
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public builden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012269 FRAME: 0538

FORM PTO-1619E Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	3	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent N	lame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212) 751-5700		
Name Eunl	ee Park, Esq.				
Address (line 1) Bake	r & McKenzie				
Address (line 2) 805	Third Avenue				
Address (line 3) 29th	Floor				
Address (line 4) New	York, New York 10022				
	r the total number of paguding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docun	ment # 2		
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
09/224,482	pplication Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)		
If this document is being signed by the first named		t Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperati	on Treaty (PCT)				
	application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
	S. Application Number een assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Prope	rties	ıl number of properties involved. #	<u> </u>		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Pay Deposit Accou		sed Deposit Account X			
•	t by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.)	02-0393		
	Au	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗶 No		
Statement and Si	gnature				
	y is a true copy of the or	ief, the foregoing information is true a iginal document. Charges to deposit	_		
	Park, Esq.	Emple Park	10/5/2001		
Name of Per	son Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 012269 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Platinum Technology IP, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, NY 11749, U.S.A., is the owner of record of an invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE DYNAMIC FILTERING AND ROUTING OF EVENTS, as described and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 09/224,482; and

WHEREAS, COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, NY 11749, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said patent application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said patent application, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or patent application therefor.

PLATINUM TECHNOLOGY IP, INC.

Date 0 9 3 2001

Printed Name: Michael A. McElroy

Title: Vice President

State of New York)
) ss.
County of Suffolk)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael A. McElroy is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: October 3, 2001

Signature of Notary Public

Affic W. Jones

My appointment expires _____

ANNE M. JONES
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4919476
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires November 23.

RECORDED: 10/19/2001